
PIAA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP - GIRLS AA

HERSHEY, PA

Nov. 1, 2014

48 AND CLOUDY

Results by runhigh.com

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific 

individual or team. 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

  1 Villa Maria (10)         60    4   10   13   14   19   29   51    19:51    0:57 

  2 Scranton Prep (2)       117    9   12   25   26   45   70   78    20:21    1:19 

  3 Quaker Valley (7)       122    6    7   27   33   49   66   90    20:21    1:31 

  4 Northwestern Lehigh (   159   17   30   34   36   42   52   56    20:39    0:51 

  5 Dallas (2)              180    1    2   40   54   83   98  105    20:23    3:20 

  6 Archbishop Wood (12)    191   22   28   38   44   59   67   89    20:51    1:03 

  7 Danville (4)            209    3   39   46   58   63   68   75    20:49    2:30 

  8 Donegal (3)             231   31   32   43   53   72  100  114    21:05    1:13 

  9 Wilson Area (11)        232   15   16   35   79   87  102  110    21:03    2:25 

 10 Kennard Dale (3)        252    5   18   23   97  109  123  124    21:25    4:26 

 11 Knoch (7)               292   11   60   64   76   81   86   96    21:24    2:08 

 12 Hickory (10)            302   21   47   48   91   95  106  107    21:37    2:39 

 13 York Suburban (3)       316   41   57   71   73   74   82   92    21:36    0:57 

 14 Lower Moreland (1)      337    8   24   85  108  112  113  115    22:05    4:25 

 15 South Fayette (7)       364   61   62   69   84   88  104  118    21:54    0:58 

 16 Bradford Area (9)       375   37   50   93   94  101  116  119    22:10    2:30 

17* Somerset Area (5)       426   55   77   80  103  111  117  121    22:33    2:45 

18* Msgr Bonner-Prenderga   426   20   65   99  120  122              23:21    6:09 

Individuals

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

1. Villa Maria (10) 

    4  Claire Brown, Jr           19:17    6:13 

   10  Alison Carson, Sr          19:46    6:23 

   13  Grace Brown, Fr            19:55    6:25 

   14  Carlee Constable, So       20:00    6:27 

   19  Grace Trucilla, Sr         20:13    6:31 

   29  Melissa Ricci, Jr          20:36    6:39 

   51  Catie Cacchione, Sr        21:13    6:51 

Total Time = 1:39:11     Total Places = 60 

2. Scranton Prep (2) 

    9  Erin Feeney, Jr            19:44    6:22 

   12  Emily Carr, Sr             19:54    6:25 

   25  Clare Schoen, Sr           20:30    6:37 

   26  Kate Reilly, Jr            20:31    6:37 

   45  Mary Lundin, Sr            21:03    6:47 

   70  Lexi Notarianni, Sr        21:49    7:02 

   78  Megan Moran, Sr            21:55    7:04 

Total Time = 1:41:42     Total Places = 117 

3. Quaker Valley (7) 

    6  Lucie Kubinski, Fr         19:39    6:20 

    7  Hannah Bablak, Jr          19:41    6:21 

   27  Bearett Tarris, So         20:33    6:38 

   33  Anna Pawloski, So          20:41    6:40 

   49  Audrey Durbin, Fr          21:10    6:49 

   66  Caroline Westwood, Sr      21:45    7:01 

   90  Allison Lenhardt, Fr       22:30    7:15 

Total Time = 1:41:44     Total Places = 122 

4. Northwestern Lehigh ( 

   17  Carly Pierce, Sr           20:07    6:29 

   30  Hannah Herzon, Fr          20:38    6:39 

   34  Molly Tarvin, Fr           20:45    6:42 

   36  Rachele Cerrone, Sr        20:47    6:42 

   42  Abigail Supplee, Jr        20:57    6:45 

   52  Rachael Mikols, Jr         21:13    6:51 

   56  Paige Stitzel, So          21:20    6:53 

Total Time = 1:43:14     Total Places = 159 

5. Dallas (2) 

    1  Ally Rome, Jr              18:44    6:03 

    2  Lindsey Oremus, Sr         18:49    6:04 
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   40  Rebecca Balara, Fr         20:55    6:45 

   54  Riley Oremus, So           21:19    6:52 

   83  Katie Grose, Jr            22:04    7:07 

   98  Beth Grose, So             23:08    7:27 

  105  Maxine Derome, So          23:28    7:34 

Total Time = 1:41:51     Total Places = 180 

6. Archbishop Wood (12) 

   22  Jessica Nangle, So         20:25    6:35 

   28  Natalie Cornely, So        20:34    6:38 

   38  Victoria Nangle, So        20:49    6:43 

   44  Erin Young, Jr             21:00    6:46 

   59  Devon Headley, Sr          21:27    6:55 

   67  Emily Chrostowski, Jr      21:45    7:01 

   89  Katryn Bowren, Jr          22:29    7:15 

Total Time = 1:44:15     Total Places = 191 

7. Danville (4) 

    3  Mackenzie Jones, Jr        19:06    6:10 

   39  Maddy Messa, Jr            20:52    6:44 

   46  Katelyn Maffei, Jr         21:05    6:48 

   58  Monica Amarante, So        21:27    6:55 

   63  Abby Foster, Jr            21:35    6:58 

   68  Nikaela Haas, Fr           21:48    7:02 

   75  Mikayla Plafcan, Sr        21:54    7:04 

Total Time = 1:44:05     Total Places = 209 

8. Donegal (3) 

   31  Alayna Debruin, Sr         20:39    6:40 

   32  Tess Fernald, Jr           20:40    6:40 

   43  Samantha Stoner, Jr        20:58    6:46 

   53  Audrey Lloyd, Sr           21:16    6:51 

   72  Seneca Straub, So          21:51    7:03 

  100  Katelyn Deibler, Jr        23:13    7:29 

  114  Jess Weber, Jr             24:19    7:50 

Total Time = 1:45:24     Total Places = 231 

9. Wilson Area (11) 

   15  Abby Rustay, So            20:01    6:27 

   16  Gaby Vega, Fr              20:02    6:28 

   35  Sydney Brannon, Jr         20:47    6:42 

   79  Devyn Losco, So            21:57    7:05 

   87  Morgan Casciole, So        22:26    7:14 

  102  Julia Sjodahl, Jr          23:22    7:32 

  110  Laura Sine, Fr             24:00    7:44 

Total Time = 1:45:13     Total Places = 232 

10. Kennard Dale (3) 

    5  Kayla White, Sr            19:28    6:17 

   18  Caitlin Salomon, Jr        20:11    6:31 

   23  Maddie Ferner, Jr          20:26    6:35 

   97  Ashley Moffit, Sr          23:07    7:27 

  109  Jessica Ollis, Fr          23:53    7:42 

  123  Emily Livezey, Sr          27:31    8:53 

  124  Lizzie Graham, So          27:49    8:58 

Total Time = 1:47:05     Total Places = 252 

11. Knoch (7) 

   11  Mandi Moxie, Jr            19:52    6:24 

   60  Rachael Wittmer, So        21:30    6:56 

   64  Lauren Karenbauer, Jr      21:40    6:59 

   76  Ashlyn Carlsson, Sr        21:54    7:04 

   81  Abby Jones, Jr             22:00    7:06 

   86  Mandy Hunt, Jr             22:25    7:14 

   96  Brooke Zukowski, So        23:05    7:27 

Total Time = 1:46:56     Total Places = 292 

12. Hickory (10) 

   21  Lexi Bible, Jr             20:16    6:32 

   47  Haley Boyd, Jr             21:06    6:48 

   48  Jackie Abraham, Sr         21:09    6:49 

   91  Macey Redmond, Fr          22:38    7:18 

   95  Paige Brown, Jr            22:54    7:23 

  106  Kyra Henderson, Sr         23:38    7:37 

  107  Nina Ordinario, Sr         23:48    7:40 

Total Time = 1:48:03     Total Places = 302 

13. York Suburban (3) 

   41  Emma Leik, Jr              20:57    6:45 

   57  Cecilia Lantz, Fr          21:24    6:54 

   71  Zette Pflum, Fr            21:51    7:03 

   73  Brooke Ruth, Fr            21:53    7:03 

   74  Lena Strong, So            21:53    7:04 

   82  Sarah Cardone, Sr          22:02    7:06 

   92  Danielle Cardone, Sr       22:42    7:19 

Total Time = 1:47:58     Total Places = 316 
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14. Lower Moreland (1) 

    8  Caroline Harmon, Sr        19:44    6:22 

   24  Kerry Kovacs, So           20:29    6:36 

   85  Mary Kate Barton, Jr       22:12    7:10 

  108  Amy Yoon, Fr               23:48    7:41 

  112  Shannon Long, So           24:08    7:47 

  113  Rachael Millan, So         24:15    7:49 

  115  Hannah Assour, Jr          24:20    7:51 

Total Time = 1:50:21     Total Places = 337 

15. South Fayette (7) 

   61  Maria DeCello, Fr          21:31    6:56 

   62  Hannah Kenawell, Jr        21:31    6:56 

   69  Natalie Hilton, Sr         21:49    7:02 

   84  Sydney Lerda, Jr           22:10    7:09 

   88  Morgan Gimigliano, Sr      22:28    7:15 

  104  Jenne Harasin, So          23:27    7:34 

  118  Grace Orecchio, Jr         24:53    8:01 

Total Time = 1:49:29     Total Places = 364 

16. Bradford Area (9) 

   37  Makaila Banka, Jr          20:47    6:42 

   50  Riley Crissman, Jr         21:10    6:50 

   93  Sarah Eaton, Sr            22:43    7:19 

   94  Morgan Whitlow, So         22:53    7:23 

  101  Angel Hutchings, So        23:17    7:30 

  116  Amanda Little, Fr          24:36    7:56 

  119  Emily Little, So           24:58    8:03 

Total Time = 1:50:50     Total Places = 375 

17*. Somerset Area (5) 

   55  Jane Woy, Jr               21:19    6:52 

   77  Angelina Sehn, Fr          21:55    7:04 

   80  Rebecca Herwig, Jr         21:59    7:05 

  103  Emily Hay, So              23:26    7:33 

  111  Sarah Strope, So           24:03    7:45 

  117  Olivia Straka, Jr          24:46    7:59 

  121  Rebekah Sehn, So           25:30    8:13 

Total Time = 1:52:42     Total Places = 426 

18*. Msgr Bonner-Prenderga 

   20  Taylor Barkdoll, Fr        20:13    6:31 

   65  Samantha Gliwa, Fr         21:44    7:01 

   99  Bridgid O'Dea, So          23:08    7:28 

  120  Celsey Golato, Jr          25:18    8:09 

  122  Morgan McGillian, Jr       26:22    8:30 

Total Time = 1:56:45     Total Places = 426 

        TEAM                                  1M          2M        CLOCK 

 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER             TIME        TIME         TIME      PACE        TEAM 

Top

    1     1  Ally Rome, Jr                   5:35       11:43    18:44    6:03  Dallas (2)            

    2     2  Lindsey Oremus, Sr              5:35       11:43    18:49    6:04  Dallas (2)            

    3     3  Mackenzie Jones, Jr             5:40       11:52    19:06    6:10  Danville (4)          

    4        Jade Bellotti, Sr               5:48       12:07    19:14    6:12  Uniontown Area (7)    

    5        Kayla Connelly, So              5:36       11:56    19:15    6:12  Lansdale Catholic (12  

    6     4  Claire Brown, Jr                5:37       11:59    19:17    6:13  Villa Maria (10)      

    7        Maggie Toczko, Jr               5:49       12:07    19:21    6:14  Tunkhannock Area (2)  

    8        Riley Kwiatowski, So            5:49       12:07    19:24    6:15  Greensburg Salem (7)  

    9        Leanne Weaver, Jr               5:55       12:17    19:25    6:16  Boiling Springs (3)   

   10        Angel Barber, Sr                5:41       12:14    19:27    6:16  East Pennsboro Area (  

   11     5  Kayla White, Sr                 5:57       12:18    19:28    6:17  Kennard Dale (3)      

   12     6  Lucie Kubinski, Fr              5:48       12:10    19:39    6:20  Quaker Valley (7)     

   13        Morgan Perkins, Jr              5:40       12:08    19:39    6:20  Mercyhurst Prep (10)  

   14     7  Hannah Bablak, Jr               5:50       12:11    19:41    6:21  Quaker Valley (7)     

   15        Tricia Varner, So               5:44       12:09    19:43    6:22  Forest Hills (6)      

   16     8  Caroline Harmon, Sr             5:50       12:15    19:44    6:22  Lower Moreland (1)    

   17     9  Erin Feeney, Jr                 5:44       12:09    19:44    6:22  Scranton Prep (2)     

   18        Taylor Pletz, Sr                5:40       12:13    19:45    6:22  Mercyhurst Prep (10)  

   19        Ashley Blair, So                5:38       12:09    19:45    6:22  Selinsgrove (4)       

   20        Katie Dammer, Fr                5:47       12:16    19:46    6:22  Abington Heights (2)  

   21    10  Alison Carson, Sr               5:54       12:25    19:46    6:23  Villa Maria (10)      

   22        Kaitlyn Lewis, Sr               5:49       12:21    19:47    6:23  North Pocono (2)      

   23        Maddie McLain, Fr               5:56       12:19    19:47    6:23  Eastern York (3)      

   24        Savanna Carr, So                5:54       12:25    19:48    6:23  Franklin Area (10)    

   25    11  Mandi Moxie, Jr                 5:57       12:32    19:52    6:24  Knoch (7)             

   26    12  Emily Carr, Sr                  5:49       12:19    19:54    6:25  Scranton Prep (2)     

   27    13  Grace Brown, Fr                 5:54       12:25    19:55    6:25  Villa Maria (10)      

   28    14  Carlee Constable, So            5:54       12:24    20:00    6:27  Villa Maria (10)      

   29    15  Abby Rustay, So                 6:02       12:31    20:01    6:27  Wilson Area (11)      

   30    16  Gaby Vega, Fr                   6:02       12:31    20:02    6:28  Wilson Area (11)      

   31        Karli Visconto, Sr              5:46       12:16    20:03    6:28  Nazareth Academy (1)  

   32    17  Carly Pierce, Sr                6:02       12:34    20:07    6:29  Northwestern Lehigh (  
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   33    18  Caitlin Salomon, Jr             6:08       12:37    20:11    6:31  Kennard Dale (3)      

   34    19  Grace Trucilla, Sr              5:52       12:26    20:13    6:31  Villa Maria (10)      

   35        Angelina Biondo, Sr             6:13       12:49    20:13    6:31  Pen Argyl Area (11)   

   36    20  Taylor Barkdoll, Fr             5:52       12:33    20:13    6:31  Msgr Bonner-Prenderga  

   37        Gabrielle Sacks, Fr             5:54       12:31    20:14    6:31  Allentown Central Cat  

   38        Rosemary Tuzzino, Jr            5:50       12:29    20:14    6:31  Lancaster Catholic (3  

   39        Claudia Sacks, Jr               5:49       12:31    20:14    6:32  Allentown Central Cat  

   40        Sophie Doman, Fr                5:56       12:32    20:15    6:32  Palisades (11)        

   41        Kaylee Farino, Fr               5:59       12:31    20:15    6:32  Southmoreland (7)     

   42    21  Lexi Bible, Jr                  5:49       12:24    20:16    6:32  Hickory (10)          

   43        Emma Washo, Sr                  5:54       12:30    20:16    6:32  Montrose (2)          

   44        Morgan Price, Sr                5:54       12:44    20:18    6:33  General McLane (10)   

   45        Ashley Spangler, Fr             6:07       12:51    20:19    6:33  Lancaster Mennonite (  

   46        Kierra Zack, Sr                 5:58       12:43    20:21    6:34  Northern (3)          

   47        Erin Rome, Sr                   5:57       12:36    20:21    6:34  Tunkhannock Area (2)  

   48        Rebecca Snyder, Fr              5:58       12:41    20:23    6:34  Oley Valley (3)       

   49    22  Jessica Nangle, So              5:58       12:42    20:25    6:35  Archbishop Wood (12)  

   50    23  Maddie Ferner, Jr               6:05       12:40    20:26    6:35  Kennard Dale (3)      

   51        Kassi Yocco, Jr                 6:00       12:37    20:26    6:35  Bethlehem Catholic (1  

   52        Lauren Hirneisen, So            5:55       12:32    20:26    6:35  Greencastle-Antrim (3  

   53        Peppe Rowan, So                 6:10       12:54    20:27    6:36  Bethlehem Catholic (1  

   54    24  Kerry Kovacs, So                6:09       12:46    20:29    6:36  Lower Moreland (1)    

   55    25  Clare Schoen, Sr                6:06       12:43    20:30    6:37  Scranton Prep (2)     

   56        Maddy Frasch, Fr                6:06       12:51    20:30    6:37  Conrad Weiser (3)     

   57    26  Kate Reilly, Jr                 5:59       12:46    20:31    6:37  Scranton Prep (2)     

   58    27  Bearett Tarris, So              6:06       12:48    20:33    6:38  Quaker Valley (7)     

   59        Abby Haines, Jr                 5:56       12:41    20:33    6:38  North Pocono (2)      

   60    28  Natalie Cornely, So             5:53       12:37    20:34    6:38  Archbishop Wood (12)  

   61        Cassidy Kuhn, Jr                6:09       12:52    20:34    6:38  Wyomissing Area (3)   

   62        Mallory Weiss, So               5:53       12:45    20:35    6:38  South Park (7)        

   63        Kira Buchler, Fr                6:09       12:53    20:35    6:38  Villa Maria (1)       

   64    29  Melissa Ricci, Jr               5:59       12:43    20:36    6:39  Villa Maria (10)      

   65    30  Hannah Herzon, Fr               6:07       12:52    20:38    6:39  Northwestern Lehigh (  

   66        Mica Hanish, So                 6:05       12:46    20:38    6:39  Ambridge Area (7)     

   67        Bethany Weaver, Jr              5:58       12:41    20:39    6:39  West York Area (3)    

   68    31  Alayna Debruin, Sr              6:05       12:53    20:39    6:40  Donegal (3)           

   69    32  Tess Fernald, Jr                6:15       13:03    20:40    6:40  Donegal (3)           

   70    33  Anna Pawloski, So               6:07       12:49    20:41    6:40  Quaker Valley (7)     

   71        Kelly Gonoude, Sr               6:03       12:51    20:42    6:41  Salisbury Township (1  

   72        Amanda Foster, Fr               6:07       12:48    20:42    6:41  St. Marys Area (9)    

   73        Jade Fry, Fr                    6:06       12:50    20:43    6:41  Lake-Lehman (2)       

   74        Audrey Macpherson, Fr           6:08       12:58    20:43    6:41  Mifflinburg (4)       

   75        Stephanie Szekely, So           6:11       13:01    20:44    6:41  Gwynedd Mercy (1)     

   76        Catie Jaskowak, Jr              5:51       12:40    20:44    6:41  Grove City (10)       

   77    34  Molly Tarvin, Fr                6:02       12:50    20:45    6:42  Northwestern Lehigh (  

   78    35  Sydney Brannon, Jr              6:02       12:35    20:47    6:42  Wilson Area (11)      

   79    36  Rachele Cerrone, Sr             6:08       13:10    20:47    6:42  Northwestern Lehigh (  

   80    37  Makaila Banka, Jr               6:04       12:52    20:47    6:42  Bradford Area (9)     

   81        Cassi Smith, Fr                 6:03       12:50    20:47    6:42  Forest Hills (6)      

   82    38  Victoria Nangle, So             6:05       12:59    20:49    6:43  Archbishop Wood (12)  

   83        Michelle Bauer, So              6:18       13:00    20:49    6:43  St. Marys Area (9)    

   84        Paige Mikesell, Fr              6:23       13:04    20:50    6:43  Clearfield Area (9)   

   85        Jordan Williams, So             5:53       12:51    20:52    6:44  Sharon (10)           

   86    39  Maddy Messa, Jr                 6:09       12:55    20:52    6:44  Danville (4)          

   87        Maura Glennon, Sr               6:01       12:58    20:53    6:44  Westmont Hilltop (6)  

   88        Alex Scheuermann, So            6:12       13:02    20:55    6:45  Abington Heights (2)  

   89    40  Rebecca Balara, Fr              6:15       13:03    20:55    6:45  Dallas (2)            

   90    41  Emma Leik, Jr                   6:10       13:06    20:57    6:45  York Suburban (3)     

   91    42  Abigail Supplee, Jr             6:08       12:59    20:57    6:45  Northwestern Lehigh (  

   92    43  Samantha Stoner, Jr             6:09       13:00    20:58    6:46  Donegal (3)           

   93        Olivia Gregario, Sr             5:59       12:56    20:59    6:46  Holy Redeemer (2)     

   94        Tabitha Donaldson, So           6:00       13:02    20:59    6:46  Slippery Rock (10)    

   95    44  Erin Young, Jr                  6:04       13:00    21:00    6:46  Archbishop Wood (12)  

   96        Samantha Gollmer, Jr            6:06       12:59    21:01    6:47  Northwestern (10)     

   97        Colleen Daday, Jr               5:59       12:54    21:01    6:47  Allentown Central Cat  

   98        Sydni Stovall, So               5:55       12:46    21:02    6:47  Springfield Township  

   99    45  Mary Lundin, Sr                 5:55       12:44    21:03    6:47  Scranton Prep (2)     

  100        Gillian Miller, Fr              6:12       13:06    21:04    6:48  Mifflinburg (4)       

  101        Kailee Traficante, Sr           6:20       13:14    21:05    6:48  Crestwood (2)         

  102    46  Katelyn Maffei, Jr              6:04       12:52    21:05    6:48  Danville (4)          

  103    47  Haley Boyd, Jr                  6:10       13:08    21:06    6:48  Hickory (10)          

  104    48  Jackie Abraham, Sr              6:08       13:04    21:09    6:49  Hickory (10)          

  105        Yanibel Collado, Sr             5:57       12:52    21:09    6:49  Milton Hershey (3)    

  106    49  Audrey Durbin, Fr               6:10       13:00    21:10    6:49  Quaker Valley (7)     

  107        Melanie Zolocsik, So            6:12       13:08    21:10    6:49  Indiana Area (7)      

  108    50  Riley Crissman, Jr              6:10       13:02    21:10    6:50  Bradford Area (9)     

  109        Sara Vance, Fr                  6:13       13:10    21:13    6:50  Brownsville Area (7)  

  110    51  Catie Cacchione, Sr             6:05       12:50    21:13    6:51  Villa Maria (10)      

  111    52  Rachael Mikols, Jr              6:11       13:10    21:13    6:51  Northwestern Lehigh (  

  112        Caroline Stickley, Jr           6:03       13:03    21:15    6:51  Octorara (1)          

  113        Olivia Lowe, Jr                 6:10       13:06    21:15    6:51  Grove City (10)       

  114        Brianna Biondo, So              6:24       13:21    21:15    6:51  Pen Argyl Area (11)   

  115    53  Audrey Lloyd, Sr                6:12       13:12    21:16    6:51  Donegal (3)           

  116        Abby Dundore, Sr                6:06       13:09    21:17    6:52  Eastern Lebanon Count  

  117    54  Riley Oremus, So                6:12       13:02    21:19    6:52  Dallas (2)            

  118    55  Jane Woy, Jr                    6:08       13:03    21:19    6:52  Somerset Area (5)     
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  119    56  Paige Stitzel, So               6:18       13:24    21:20    6:53  Northwestern Lehigh (  

  120        Deanna Hager, Sr                6:21       13:19    21:20    6:53  Uniontown Area (7)    

  121        Danae Colston, Sr               6:07       13:13    21:22    6:53  Engineering & Science  

  122    57  Cecilia Lantz, Fr               6:13       13:17    21:24    6:54  York Suburban (3)     

  123    58  Monica Amarante, So             6:23       13:23    21:27    6:55  Danville (4)          

  124    59  Devon Headley, Sr               6:05       13:09    21:27    6:55  Archbishop Wood (12)  

  125    60  Rachael Wittmer, So             6:27       13:29    21:30    6:56  Knoch (7)             

  126    61  Maria DeCello, Fr               6:08       13:15    21:31    6:56  South Fayette (7)     

  127    62  Hannah Kenawell, Jr             6:16       13:29    21:31    6:56  South Fayette (7)     

  128        Tess Gibbons, So                6:20       13:25    21:32    6:57  Archbishop Carroll (1  

  129        Marissa Golgosky, Sr            6:22       13:25    21:35    6:58  Ambridge Area (7)     

  130        Alexa Chiakowsky, Fr            6:11       13:18    21:35    6:58  Saucon Valley (11)    

  131    63  Abby Foster, Jr                 6:25       13:28    21:35    6:58  Danville (4)          

  132        Ala Small, Sr                   6:29       13:37    21:36    6:58  Punxsutawney Area (9)  

  133        Renee Stoicovy, Fr              6:07       13:17    21:36    6:58  Mercyhurst Prep (10)  

  134    64  Lauren Karenbauer, Jr           6:27       13:29    21:40    6:59  Knoch (7)             

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | Top

  135        Kara Rohlf, Sr                  6:13       13:19    21:44    7:01  Brownsville Area (7)  

  136    65  Samantha Gliwa, Fr              6:14       13:28    21:44    7:01  Msgr Bonner-Prenderga  

  137    66  Caroline Westwood, Sr           6:21       13:29    21:45    7:01  Quaker Valley (7)     

  138    67  Emily Chrostowski, Jr           6:19       13:27    21:45    7:01  Archbishop Wood (12)  

  139    68  Nikaela Haas, Fr                6:25       13:30    21:48    7:02  Danville (4)          

  140    69  Natalie Hilton, Sr              6:15       13:30    21:49    7:02  South Fayette (7)     

  141    70  Lexi Notarianni, Sr             6:18       13:25    21:49    7:02  Scranton Prep (2)     

  142        Shelby Schreiber, Jr            6:01       13:13    21:50    7:02  St. Marys Area (9)    

  143    71  Zette Pflum, Fr                 6:21       13:26    21:51    7:03  York Suburban (3)     

  144    72  Seneca Straub, So               6:18       13:33    21:51    7:03  Donegal (3)           

  145    73  Brooke Ruth, Fr                 6:25       13:34    21:53    7:03  York Suburban (3)     

  146    74  Lena Strong, So                 6:22       13:35    21:53    7:04  York Suburban (3)     

  147    75  Mikayla Plafcan, Sr             6:21       13:26    21:54    7:04  Danville (4)          

  148    76  Ashlyn Carlsson, Sr             6:23       13:36    21:54    7:04  Knoch (7)             

  149    77  Angelina Sehn, Fr               6:24       13:37    21:55    7:04  Somerset Area (5)     

  150    78  Megan Moran, Sr                 6:20       13:25    21:55    7:04  Scranton Prep (2)     

  151    79  Devyn Losco, So                 6:23       13:32    21:57    7:05  Wilson Area (11)      

  152        Ellen Moser, Sr                 6:15       13:26    21:58    7:05  Berks Catholic (3)    

  153    80  Rebecca Herwig, Jr              6:32       13:45    21:59    7:05  Somerset Area (5)     

  154        Maiah Yankello, Jr              6:20       13:41    21:59    7:05  Central Valley (7)    

  155    81  Abby Jones, Jr                  6:25       13:31    22:00    7:06  Knoch (7)             

  156    82  Sarah Cardone, Sr               6:26       13:39    22:02    7:06  York Suburban (3)     

  157    83  Katie Grose, Jr                 6:19       13:33    22:04    7:07  Dallas (2)            

  158        Madison Nalls, Fr               6:25       13:47    22:07    7:08  Eastern York (3)      

  159        Riley Beistel, Jr               6:34       13:50    22:10    7:09  Southmoreland (7)     

  160    84  Sydney Lerda, Jr                6:33       13:49    22:10    7:09  South Fayette (7)     

  161        Taylor Kaseler, Sr              6:18       13:43    22:11    7:09  Westmont Hilltop (6)  

  162    85  Mary Kate Barton, Jr            6:15       13:38    22:12    7:10  Lower Moreland (1)    

  163        Taylor Celich, Sr               6:14       13:37    22:22    7:13  Montour (7)           

  164    86  Mandy Hunt, Jr                  6:33       13:47    22:25    7:14  Knoch (7)             

  165    87  Morgan Casciole, So             6:30       13:58    22:26    7:14  Wilson Area (11)      

  166        Caitlin Adamo, Jr               6:29       14:00    22:28    7:15  New Castle (7)        

  167    88  Morgan Gimigliano, Sr           6:33       14:01    22:28    7:15  South Fayette (7)     

  168    89  Katryn Bowren, Jr               6:21       13:51    22:29    7:15  Archbishop Wood (12)  

  169    90  Allison Lenhardt, Fr            6:23       13:47    22:30    7:15  Quaker Valley (7)     

  170        Mikayla Beaver, Jr              6:34       14:04    22:36    7:17  Lansdale Catholic (12  

  171        Rachel Hart, Sr                 6:27       13:59    22:37    7:18  Lansdale Catholic (12  

  172    91  Macey Redmond, Fr               6:29       14:05    22:38    7:18  Hickory (10)          

  173    92  Danielle Cardone, Sr            6:19       13:41    22:42    7:19  York Suburban (3)     

  174    93  Sarah Eaton, Sr                 6:32       13:59    22:43    7:19  Bradford Area (9)     

  175        Kaitlin Cruny, Sr               6:22       13:57    22:49    7:22  Montour (7)           

  176    94  Morgan Whitlow, So              6:40       14:10    22:53    7:23  Bradford Area (9)     

  177    95  Paige Brown, Jr                 6:32       14:06    22:54    7:23  Hickory (10)          

  178        Hannah Beck, Jr                 6:33       14:12    23:03    7:26  Lansdale Catholic (12  

  179    96  Brooke Zukowski, So             6:33       14:02    23:05    7:27  Knoch (7)             

  180    97  Ashley Moffit, Sr               6:46       14:28    23:07    7:27  Kennard Dale (3)      

  181    98  Beth Grose, So                  6:42       14:20    23:08    7:27  Dallas (2)            

  182    99  Bridgid O'Dea, So               6:34       14:21    23:08    7:28  Msgr Bonner-Prenderga  

  183   100  Katelyn Deibler, Jr             6:42       14:18    23:13    7:29  Donegal (3)           

  184   101  Angel Hutchings, So             6:44       14:24    23:17    7:30  Bradford Area (9)     

  185        Allison Pittman, Fr             6:46       14:24    23:20    7:32  Bedford (5)           

  186   102  Julia Sjodahl, Jr               6:41       14:23    23:22    7:32  Wilson Area (11)      

  187   103  Emily Hay, So                   6:51       14:54    23:26    7:33  Somerset Area (5)     

  188   104  Jenne Harasin, So               6:46       14:26    23:27    7:34  South Fayette (7)     

  189   105  Maxine Derome, So               6:49       14:37    23:28    7:34  Dallas (2)            

  190   106  Kyra Henderson, Sr              6:36       14:32    23:38    7:37  Hickory (10)          

  191   107  Nina Ordinario, Sr              6:53       14:58    23:48    7:40  Hickory (10)          

  192   108  Amy Yoon, Fr                    6:45       14:40    23:48    7:41  Lower Moreland (1)    

  193   109  Jessica Ollis, Fr               6:34       14:39    23:53    7:42  Kennard Dale (3)      

  194        Shannon Corbett, Sr             6:45       14:36    23:55    7:43  Archbishop Carroll (1  

  195   110  Laura Sine, Fr                  7:06       15:27    24:00    7:44  Wilson Area (11)      

  196   111  Sarah Strope, So                7:05       15:10    24:03    7:45  Somerset Area (5)     

  197   112  Shannon Long, So                6:56       14:59    24:08    7:47  Lower Moreland (1)    

  198   113  Rachael Millan, So              6:56       14:59    24:15    7:49  Lower Moreland (1)    

  199   114  Jess Weber, Jr                  7:05       15:09    24:19    7:50  Donegal (3)           

  200   115  Hannah Assour, Jr               6:51       14:51    24:20    7:51  Lower Moreland (1)    
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  201   116  Amanda Little, Fr               7:04       15:21    24:36    7:56  Bradford Area (9)     

  202   117  Olivia Straka, Jr               7:00       15:23    24:46    7:59  Somerset Area (5)     

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | Top

  203   118  Grace Orecchio, Jr              7:09       15:29    24:53    8:01  South Fayette (7)     

  204   119  Emily Little, So                7:13       15:28    24:58    8:03  Bradford Area (9)     

  205        Abigal Cocco, Sr                7:22       15:39    25:02    8:04  Archbishop Carroll (1  

  206   120  Celsey Golato, Jr               7:05       15:54    25:18    8:09  Msgr Bonner-Prenderga  

  207   121  Rebekah Sehn, So                7:22       15:54    25:30    8:13  Somerset Area (5)     

  208   122  Morgan McGillian, Jr            7:13       16:19    26:22    8:30  Msgr Bonner-Prenderga  

  209   123  Emily Livezey, Sr               7:46       17:09    27:31    8:53  Kennard Dale (3)      

  210   124  Lizzie Graham, So               7:46       17:09    27:49    8:58  Kennard Dale (3)      

41 finishers among Women Under 2 

48 finishers among Women 2 - 2 

64 finishers among Women 3 - 3 

57 finishers among Women 4 - 4 

0 male finishers 

210 female finishers 

210 total finishers 

Return to home page.
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